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Government of Tripura
Directorate of Elementary Education
(Confirmation Section)

MEM O

Subject:- Sanction for grant of MACP-II

Pursuant to the provision of the Rule -12(2) of the Tripura State Civil
Service (Revised pay) Rules-2017 approval is hereby accorded or sanctioned
the benefit of MACP-II for 13(Thirteen) nos. employees as contained in the
reverse Page from the date as indicated in col. No 6 against each.

Employees concerned may be allowed to get their pay fixed on the due
date under the provision of Rule 12(6) of Tripura State Civil Service (Revised
pay) Rules, 2017 and the date of next increment may be determined in
pursuance to the provision of Rule 11(2) of Tripura State Civil Service
(Revised pay) Rules, 2017. The detailed fixation of the same should be
recorded in his/ her Service Book with proper authentication of the Head of
Office & DDO.

Signed by Nripendra
Chandra Sharma

Date: 31-03-2025 14:19:09
(N.C Sharma,TCS, SSG)

Director of Elementary
Education
Tripura.

Copy to:-

1. The Head of Office and DDO/ Inspector of Schools
for information and taking necessary action.

2. Individual concerned at SI. No. (Through the Head of Office & DDO)
3. Guard file in the Section
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List of (GT-01, UGT-08, KBT-01, Gr-D-02) 12 (Twelve) nos. for grant
of benefit of MACP-II

SI.
No.

Name of Employee with
designation & place of posting

Date of Joining
in service

Date of
regularization
of service

Date of 15t
ACP & MACP
may be
granted

Date of 21d
MACP may
be granted

01

Sri Biswajit
Debbarma,KBT,
Narengkami SB School
under I/S, Jirania, West.

15.07.2004

15.07.2009

15.07.2014

15.07.2021

02

Sri Kajal Das, Gr-D,
Kawamaraghat High(Pry)
School under
I/S,Amarpur

11.04.2005

11.04.2010

11.04.2015

11.04.2022

03

Sri Ramu Debnath, UGT,
Vidyasagar UMB
Vidyalaya
,Jogendranagar,Agartala

01.10.2007

01.10.2012

01.10.2017

01.10.2024

04

Sri Mrinal kanti
Reang,UGT, Nishi Kr.
Murasing para HS (Pry)
School,Patichari,South

24.01.2008

24.01.2013

24.01.2018

24.01.2025

05

Kalu
Miah,UGT,Durlavnarayan
HS(Pry) School,
Sonamura, Sepahijala.

03.10.2007

03.10.2012

03.10.2017

03.10.2024

06

Sri Gouri Sankar
Das,UGT, Sonapur
HS(Pry) School under
I/S, Rajnagar,South
Tripura

20.01.2006

20.01.2011

20.01.2016

20.01.2023

07

Sri Chinmoy Deb,Night
Guard, Kulai SB School
under I/S, Ambassa,
Dhalai.

05.07.1991

01.01.2008

01.01.2018

01.01.2025

08

Smt. Rinku Deb(Sen),GT,
Ambassa bari SB School
under I/S,
Ambassa,Dhalai

02.01.2008

02.01.2013

02.01.2018

02.01.2025

09

Smt. Paramita Das, UGT,
Chandipur High(Pry)
School under 1/S,
Kailashahar

01.12.2007

01.12.2012

01.12.2017

01.12.2024

10

Sri Gyanata
Debbarma,UGT,
Athaibari High(Pry)
School under
I/S,Padmabil, Khowai.

02.12.2003

02.12.2008

02.12.2013

02.12.2020

Sri Bipul

1761323472025
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Elementary Education
Tripura.

11 &i%iigﬁhugi para JB 28.12.2007|28.12.2012|28.12.2017(28.12.2024
School under
I/S,Hrishyamukh,South
Smt. Bharati
12 g’alShVa'UGT' SidhaiJB | 55 12 2007|28.12.2012[28.12.2017/28.12.2024
chool under I/S,
Mohanpur, West Tripura.
Smt. Mamata
Deb(Dhar),UGT,
13|Haticharra High(Pry) 17.01.2008({17.01.2013(17.01.2018{17.01.2025
School under
I/S,Mohanpur
Signed by Nripendra
Chandra Sharma
(N.C SHEh A1 PEPPJ 5140
Director

1761323472025



